



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1941/2009

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Schrachika Kulshrestha,
Advocate

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Vipul Kumar and Mr. Hiresh
Choudhary, Advocates for D-1
Counsel for defendant No.2
(appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.02.2017

IA No. 11574/2016 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Learned counsel for defendant No.2 submits that he does not wish to file reply and he is ready for arguments. Learned counsel for defendant No.1 seeks some more time to file reply on the ground that certified copies of the record have yet not been supplied to him. Last opportunity is given. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for plaintiff.

Adjourned to 7th March, 2017 for consideration of the IA.

CS(OS) 1941/2009

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to pay the



cost. Cost be paid on the next date.

Adjourned to 7th March, 2017 for further proceedings.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 14, 2017
ms