



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1941/2009

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Schrachika Kulshrestha ,
Advocate

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Sushant Mahajan, Advocate for
D-1
Mr. Vijay Kasana, Advocate for D-2

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.03.2017

CS(OS) 1941/2009

Learned counsel for plaintiff has paid cost of ₹.5,000/- to
learned counsel for defendant No.2 in cash.

**IA No. 11574/2016 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPC filed by
plaintiff)**

Arguments heard. Put up for order after lunch.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

MARCH 07, 2017

ms



After lunch

IA No. 11574/2016 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPC filed by plaintiff)

No time left.

Put up for order on 8th March, 2017.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

MARCH 07, 2017
ms