

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Schrachika Kulshreshtha, Adv.

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.07.2017**

**File has been received from the court of Ms. Raj Rani (DHJS),
Joint Registrar (Judicial) as she is on leave today.**

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that the affidavit of evidence of plaintiff's witness along with application for condonation of delay filed on 19.09.2016 vide diary no. 246822. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the plaintiff to check with the Registry and get it on record.

Counsel for the defendant no.1 states that they have not been supplied with the copy of the affidavit of evidence as well as application. Let the same be supplied to counsel for defendant no.1 against proper receipt.

Plaintiff is directed to file list of witnesses within two weeks.

It is stated by counsel for defendant no.1 that since the affidavit of evidence is not on record therefore he shall not be able to cross-examine the witness tomorrow, the date already fixed and prayed that tomorrow's date may be cancelled.

Date of tomorrow is accordingly cancelled.

List the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **13th September, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 24, 2017/nk