



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Ms. Suruchi Suri, Advocate

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through None for Defendant no.1

Mr. Vinay Khanna, Advocate for D-2

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.07.2017

IA No. 8322/2017 (u/S 5 of Limitation Act, 1963 for condoning the delay of 58 days in removing the objections from the affidavit of evidence of PW-1 Rishabh Sharma) in CS(OS) 1941/2009

Ld. counsel for defendant no.2 has appeared and submits that he has no objection if the present application is allowed.

None appeared on behalf of defendant no.1.

Notice of the application be issued to defendant no.1 through counsel on filing of PF, Speed Post and approved courier, returnable for **11th August, 2017.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 25, 2017

savita