



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through **Ms. S. Kulshrestha, Advocate**

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advocate for
Defendant no.1
Ms. Chetna Singh, Advocate for
Defendant no.2**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 11.08.2017

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 has placed on record copy of the order dated 30.05.2017 passed by National Company Law Tribunal and submits that present suit is liable to be stayed. Copy of the order is placed on record.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to take instructions from her client.

Put up for further proceedings on **13th September, 2017, the date already fixed.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 11, 2017

savita