



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Ms. Schrachika, Adv.

versus

**NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED**

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Mr.
Vipul Kumar, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv. for D-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA**

ORDER

% **10.10.2017**

CS(OS) 1941/2009 & IA 8322/2017

The short issue in the present suit at the moment is whether a moratorium as envisaged under Section 14 of The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 would apply to the present suit in view of the order dated 30th May, 2017 passed by the learned National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, initiating the process of corporate insolvency resolution.

List on 16th October, 2017.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

OCTOBER 10, 2017

‘ga’