



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Ms. Schrachika Kulshrestha,
Adv.

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Ms.
Anandana H. Wadhwa, Mr.
Vipul Kumar, Mr. Aakash C.
Jauhari, Mr. Hires, Advs. for
D-1.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Ms. Chetna
Singh, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

16.10.2017

%

CS(OS) 1941/2009 & IA 8322/2017

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that since the period for moratorium is 180 days and the same was passed on 30th May, 2017 and would expire on 30th November, 2017 within which a resolution plan has to be placed on record the matter be adjourned thereafter.

Renotify on 8th January, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2017

‘ga’