



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1941/2009, CC No.54/2010 & IA No.8322/2017 (of the
plaintiff for condonation of 58 days delay in removing objections)
EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Schrachika Kulshrestha, Adv.

Versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Anikrudh Wadhwa & Mr. Vipul
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **08.01.2018**

1. The counsels have mentioned the matter.
2. They state that moratorium qua the plaintiff under the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 has been extended till end of February, 2018.
3. On enquiry, it is stated that the defendant has made a counterclaim against the plaintiff and trial of the suit as well as counterclaim has to be composite.
4. List on 19th March, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

JANUARY 08, 2018

'gsr'..