



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1941/2009, CC No.54/2010 & IA No.8322/2017 (for
condonation of 58 days delay in removing objection from the affidavit
of PW1.)

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa & Mr. Vipul
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **19.03.2018**

1. It is stated that the moratorium qua the plaintiff, against whom there is a counter-claim, has been extended till April, 2018.
2. List on 30th August, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MARCH 19, 2018

‘gsr’..