



\$~O~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009, CC 54/2010 & 8322/2017**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Akshay Kapoor, Adv.**

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS

PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant

Through: **Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv. for defendant**
No.1.

Mr. Kapil Jain, Adv. for defendant
No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **30.08.2018**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the moratorium qua the plaintiff has been extended by National Company Law Tribunal up to 31st August, 2018.

Renotify on 27th November, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 30, 2018

ak