



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009 & I.A.8322/2017, CC No. 54/2010**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Akshay Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Anirudh Wadhwa with Mr.Vipul
Kumar, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% **06.02.2019**

To await the orders of the National Company Law Tribunal, list
on 13th May, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2019

KA