



\$~8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1941/2009, IA No.8322/2017 (for condonation of 58 days delay in removing objections from the affidavit of PW1) & CC No.54/2010.

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mitash Charan, Adv.

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhargav R. Thali, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **13.05.2019**

1. The counsels state that orders have been reserved by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) for approval of the Resolution Plan with respect to the plaintiff and seek adjournment.
2. List on 24th September, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MAY 13, 2019

‘pp’