



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009, CC 54/2010, I.A. 8322/2017**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

27.05.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment as he has been recently engaged in this matter.
2. List on 23rd September, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 27, 2022

va