



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009, CC54/2010, I.A.8322/2017**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aayushi Singh, Advocate.

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

23.09.2022

1. A suit for Permanent Injunction restraining use of confidential information and resultant damages has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. The record shows that the proceeding against the plaintiff has been initiated in National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on which pretext adjournments have been taken by the plaintiff . However, it has already been observed that considering it is a suit essentially for Permanent Injunction/ Damages, it is not covered by NCLT proceedings.
3. List this matter before the Joint Registrar for recording of P.E on 25th November, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2022/va