



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1941/2009 and CC No. 54/2010 and IA No. 8322/2017

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ayush Aggarwal,
Advocate appeared
through VC and Mr.
Shivam B., Advocate
appeared physically

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Kapil Jain, Advocate
for Defendant no.3
appeared through VC

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.05.2023**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he has filed vakalatnama duly signed by AR of IRP alongwith copy of Resolution vide which IRP has authorized AR to pursue the case.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time for proceeding further with the case.

The case is pending for plaintiff's evidence and now learned counsel for the plaintiff is required to file fresh affidavit of new AR alongwith appropriate application. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to take appropriate steps within eight weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

At request, put up for plaintiff's evidence on 24th August, 2023.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 12, 2023/savita