



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priya Darshan Kumar, Adv.

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.04.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per previous file noting, defendants no. 1 and 2 have remained unserved at the given address but Court Notice to counsel for defendants has been served. However, none has appeared on behalf of defendants today.

Application for substitution of AR and affidavit of evidence of plaintiff are lying under objection till date. Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for removal of objections and for placing on record the application within two weeks.

Plaintiff is directed to place on record the fresh address if any of the defendants and to file ROC record of defendant no.1 company before next date of hearing. At request, be fixed for further proceedings on 09.08.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2024/sm