



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1941/2009

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aayush Agrawal,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITEDDefendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he is unable to remove the objections as he could not effect advance service of the same upon the defendant. Objections to the application for substitution of AR and to affidavit of evidence of plaintiff be removed. Plaintiff shall place on record fresh address of the defendants before next date.
2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 05.02.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 02, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any