



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 1941/2009

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Bawa, proxy
counsel (through VC)

versus

**NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED**Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER
21.04.2025**

%

1. As per office note, affidavit of Mr. Santosh Tiwari filed. Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that due to health issues, learned counsel for plaintiff is unable to attend the proceedings today. Heard. Matter is adjourned.
2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 04.08.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 21, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any