



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009**
EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

**NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
09.10.2025

1. None has appeared for parties.
2. Re-notify on 05.12.2025 for purpose fixed.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 9, 2025/anj