



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aayush Agrawal,
Advocate.

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITEDDefendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

1. Matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Perusal of record shows that issues were framed in the present matter on 09.07.2013.
4. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he could not serve the defendant as well as learned counsel for defendant. It is further submitted that defendant has not been appearing since the last more than one year.
5. Counsel for plaintiff seeks short adjournment for inspecting the file as well as for leading PE.
6. Same is granted.
7. Re-notify on 05.02.2026 for plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 5, 2025/anj