



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1941/2009**

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Aayush Agrawal,**
Advocate.

versus

NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITEDDefendant

Through: **None**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

05.02.2026

%

1. None has appeared for defendants since morning.
2. It is already 02:32 PM.
3. Perusal of record shows that even on last date of hearing i.e. 05.12.2025 none had appeared for defendants.
4. From aforesaid conduct of defendants, I am of the considered view that defendants are not interested in contesting the present suit.
5. Hence, the defendants are hereby proceeded *ex parte*.
6. Re-notify on 29.04.2026 for *ex parte* plaintiff's evidence.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/anj