



\$~13

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(OS) 1941/2009**

**EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aayush Agrawal, Adv. with  
PW1 in person

versus

**NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE  
LIMITED** .....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK  
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**29.04.2026**

%

**CS(OS) 1941/2009**

1. Matter is today fixed for *ex-parte* PE.
2. PW1/Mr. Santosh Tiwari is present today.
3. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that the witness has not brought the original documents.
4. Same is granted.
5. Re-notify on 01.09.2026 for *ex-parte* plaintiff's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 29, 2026/ab**